

## Roald Dahl Character Biography Contest!

## **Contest Information:**

- 1. To enter, students must write a character biography, no more than one (1) page that explores their favorite Roald Dahl character. Students may choose to write about any character that appears in any book written by Roald Dahl. The writer is free to choose how the entry is formatted, including font size and spacing. Each entry must include student, teacher, and school names; grade; and school address and phone number. Entries must be mailed to: Roald Dahl Character Biography Contest, P.O. Box 714, New York, NY, 10013-0714. Entries must be received by October 3, 2013. No other means of entry accepted.
- 2. Winners will be selected based on creativity, clarity of thought, and execution. Winners will be notified on or about November 14, 2013. Scholastic Inc. ("Sponsor") is not responsible for late, lost, stolen, misdirected, damaged, mutilated, postage-due, incomplete, or illegible entries or mail.
- 3. Contest is open to students attending U.S. schools in <u>grades 3 through 5</u> who are legal residents of the United States. Employees, and members of their families living in the same household, of Sponsor and its parent, subsidiaries, brokers, distributors, dealers, retailers, affiliates, and their respective advertising, promotion, and production agencies (collectively, the "related entities") are not eligible to enter. Void where prohibited or restricted by law. One entry per person.
- 4. There will be one (1) Grand-Prize Winner who will receive an all-expense-paid trip for the winner and his/her parent/legal guardian to New York City to attend a performance of *Matilda the Musical* on Broadway.

There will be ten (10) Runner-Up Winners who will receive a Roald Dahl Library. (Approximate retail value of this prize is \$75.)

- 5. Grand-Prize Winner and his or her guest, as a condition of entry, agree to release Sponsor, each prize provider in this contest, and their respective related entities from any and all liability for injuries or damages of any kind
- 6. The names of the prizewinners (available after November 14, 2013) will be listed on the Sponsor website at <a href="mailto:scholastic.com/clubcontests">scholastic.com/clubcontests</a>. You may also obtain the list of winners by sending a self-addressed stamped envelope to Winners List, Roald Dahl Character Biography Contest, P.O. Box 714, New York, NY, 10013-0714, by January 7, 2014.

Sponsor: Scholastic Inc., 557 Broadway, New York, NY 10012

